Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of the period

4,693,563 10 10

Pro forma historical financial information

Set out below is the historical statement of financial position of Wolfram as of 31
December 2024, which has been extracted from the reviewed consolidated financial
statements of Wolfram for the half year ended 31 December 2024.

The Pro Forma historical financial information presented in the table below is illustrative,
unaudited, does not represent complete financial statements and should therefore be
read in conjunction with the financial statements for the respective periods, including the
description of the accounting policies contained in those financial statements and the
notes to those financial statements. Where appropriate, adjustments have been made to
headings and classifications of historical data to provide a consistent basis of
presentation.

The historical financial statements relate to the prior performance of Wolfram. They
should not be relied on as being indicative of the future performance of Wolfram.

  34

Pro-forma Statement of financial position

A$’000  NOTE 31-DEC-24 PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO-
FORMA

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,2,3 4,694 957 5,651

Receivables   1 114 (114) -

Other 2 - 2,809 2,809

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  4,808 3,652 8,460

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant and
Equipment

 - 6,010 6,010

Exploration and Evaluation
Asset

4 334 33,515 33,849

Deferred Tax Assets  - - -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  334 39,525 39,859

TOTAL ASSETS  5,142 43,177 48,319

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 5 109 20 129

Provisions  - - -

Borrowings 6 - 637 637

Other Financial Liabilities  - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  109 657 766

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 4 -  28,512  28,512

Financial Liabilities 7 - 13,189  13,189

Deferred Tax Assets  - - -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 - 41,701  41,701

TOTAL LIABILITIES  109 42,358 42,467

NET ASSETS  5,033 819 5,852

EQUITY

Issued capital  5,477 - 5,477

Retained Earnings  - 375 375

Accumulated losses  (444) 444 -

TOTAL EQUITY  5,033 819 5,852

Pro-forma adjustments (unaudited)

NOTE ACCOUNT DEBIT
($’000)

CREDIT
($’000)

DESCRIPTION

1 GST Refund 114  Recognition of GST Refund paid post 31
December 2024

Cash  114

  35

NOTE ACCOUNT DEBIT
($’000)

CREDIT
($’000)

DESCRIPTION

2 Accrued
Insurance Expense

707  Accrued expenses paid for in the
period post 31 December 2024

Accrued Finance
Fees

2,087

Security Bond 15

Cash  2,809

3 Plant & Equipment 6,000  Recognition of the fair value of the
assets purchased post valuation. Further
assets purchased post 31 December 24.

 Re-valuation to